PETITIONS SE

AT

<D

ADJUSTMENT OF

PETITIONERS

ABATEMENT INC

ABATEMENT INC

ADP BRADEN INC

ASTEMBORSKI, LEONARD T
BARUCH, GLENN

BEACH FEDERAL

BEALLS DEPARTMENT STORES INC
BLADEN, JAMES E & MARGARET E
BLALOCK, DAN S

BRADENTON SPA INC

BRENNAN, LEROY & MARY
BROOKWOOD APARTMENT ASSOC
BROOKWOOD APARTMENT ASSOC
BURNETTE, WILLIAM J
CAMPBELL, CHARLES F & ERMA L
CARDINAL RETIREMENT VILLAGE
CARMEL APARTMENTS

CHARTER HOSPITAL

CHISLING, HERBERT R

CHURCH OF THE TRINITY

CLARK, IRIS RITA, AS GDN
COCHRAN, ELAINE A

COLONY COVE MOBILE HOME PARK
COLONY COVE MOBILE HOME PARK
COLONY COVE MOBILE HOME PARK
COLONY COVE MOBILE HOME PARK
COLONY COVE MOBILE HOME PARK
COLONY COVE MOBILE HOME PARK
COLONY COVE MOBILE HOME PARK
COLONY COVE MOBILE HOME PARK
COLONY COVE MOBILE HOME PARK
COLONY COVE MOBILE HOME PARK
COLONY COVE MOBILE HOME PARK
COLONY COVE MOBILE HOME PARK
COLONY COVE MOBILE HOME PARK
COLONY LAKE ESTATES

COLOR TILE

COMMERCIAL MANAGEMENT

COOK, REED JR & CYNTHIA B
CORTEZ PLAZA INC

CORTEZ PLAZA INC

CORTEZ PLAZA INC

DESOTO VILLAGE APARTMENTS
DESOTO VILLAGE ASSOCIATES LTD
ELLENTON PLAZA PROFESSIONAL CTR
ELLENTON PLAZA PROFESSIONAL CTR
FAITH UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
FEELEY, ROBERT S

FLORIDA FEDERAL SAVING BANK
GLASGOW, L H

GMT USA INC

GOSPEL CRUSADE INC

GRAHAM, LOUISE

GRYPMA, CHRISTIAAN H & LIEN S
‘HALL FINANCIAL GROUP INC
HALL FINANCIAL GROUP INC
HALL FINANCIAL GROUP INC
HALL FINANCIAL GROUP INC
HAYS, KENNETH L & ROSMARIE
HERITAGE PARK OF BRADENTON
HOLIDAY INN RIVERFRONT
HOLIDAY INN RIVERFRONT

HOPE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
ICARD, GENE S

TESTIMONY
10/04/89
10/04/89

09/27/89
09/25/89

09/27/89
09/25/89
09/25/89
09/27/89

10/04/89
09/25/89
10/04/89

10/04/89
09/25/89
09/25/89

09/25/89

10/04/89
10/04/89
10/04/89

09/25/89
09/27/89
09/25/89
09/25/89

09/27/89
09/27/89

10/04/89

09/25/89

DECISION

D 10/047/89
D 10/04/89
WITHDRAWN
D 09/27/89
D 09/25/89
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
A 09/27/89
A 09/25/89
D 09/25/89
D 09/27/89
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
D 10/04/89
D 09/25/89
D 10/04/89
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
D 10/04/89
D 09/25/89
WITHDRAWN
D 09/25/89
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
D 09/25/89
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
D 10/04/89
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
D 09/25/89
WITHDRAWN
A 09/27/89
D 09/25/89
A 09/27/89
D 09/27/89
D 09/27/89
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
D 10/04/89
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
D 09/25/89
WITHDRAWN



JOHNSON, WALTER COLIN & PAMELA
JONES, DONALD R & DARLENE L
KASCH, GEORGE & MILDRED
KESLINKE, R E '

KESSLER, STEPHEN F

KINNEY WAREHOUSE

L. W BLAKE HOSPITAL

LANCASTER CAPITAL CORP
LANCASTER CAPITAL CORP

LEITER, RICHARD E

MANATEE WEST SHOPPING CENTER
MARTIN, WILLIAM J & MARGARET E
MCCLELLAN, S SUZANNE
MCCLENDON, CORINE S

MOLYCORP INC

MORRIS5, JOHN

MOWRY, PARTICK E & REBECCA M
MYAKKA CITY BAPTIST CHURCH

NAT'L MED ENTERPRISES/MANATEE PALMS

NU-GULF
NU-GULF
NU~-GULF
NU-GULF
NU-GULF

INDUSTRIES
INDUSTRIES
INDUSTRIES
INDUSTRIES
INDUSTRIES

INC
INC
INC
INC
INC

PATEL, VASANT B

PATEL, VASANT B

PHILLIPS, IRWIN L

PINEBROOK COMMONS SHOPPING CTR
ROBINSON, EDSEL

ROGERS, S J KENNETH

ROOD, CHRISTINA T

ROZMAN, DOROTHY M

SCHNEIDER, VICTOR S

SHOPPES OF PARADISE BAY SHOP CTR
SHORES ASSOCIATES LTD

SHORES ASSOCIATES LTD

SHORES ASSOCIATES LTD

SHORES ASSOCIATES LTD

SHORES ASSOCIATES LTD

SHORES ASSOCIATES LTD

SHORES ASSOCIATES LTD
SMUGGLERS COVE BEACH RESORT
SOUTHCOAST-DESOTO ASSOC INC.
SOUTHEAST BANK

SOUTHEAST BANK

STALNAKER, THELMA H
STEPHENSON, HQPE C S

SUN COAST PLASTICS OF FLA INC
SUNBELT SALES & RENTALS INC
SUPLEE, T RAYMOND

SUTTON PROPERTIES INC
TALLEVAST W/H

THROM, DOROTHY

TIMBERLAKE APARTMENTS
TIMBERLAKE APARTMENTS

TOPJUN, HAROLD J & GENEVIEVE R
TRINITY SHORES LTD
VANDERSALL, WILLARD & ESTHER
W. J. DANIEL, Rep Ruth Sugg Est
WALMART DISCOUNT CITY
WALMART DISCOUNT CITY

WALMART DISCOUNT CITY
WALMART DISCOUNT CITY

WARNER, DAVID T

WATERS, GILBERT

WESTON, MARY G & H GORDON
WILSON, WILLIAM L & SHARON J
WOODWINDS APARTMENTS

YOUNG, FRANCES K

YOUNG, JOHN GREGORY

ZOLNER, DAVID J & MARJORIE R

89-074
89-032
89-019
89-028
89-057
89-116
89-105
89-054
89-055
89-026
89-101
89-011
89-009
89-031
89-086
89-079
89-025
89-012
89-044
89-094
89-095
89-096
89-097
89-098
89-029
89-030
89-017
89-102
89-014
89-073
89-109
89-083
89-046
89-099
89-035
89-036
89-037
89-038
89-039
89-040
89-041
89-064
89-016
89-103
89-104
89-010
89-068
89-075
89-092
89-088
89-082
89-106
89-042
89-118
89-135
89-069
89-052
89-027
89-111
89-112
89-113
89-114
89-115
89-078
89-048
89-018
89-047
89-100
89-080
89-081
89-049

09/25/89
09/27/89

09/27/89

09/27/89
09/27/89
10/04/89

09/27/89
09/25/89

09/27/89
09/25/89
09/25/89

10/04/89
10/04/89

09/27/89
09/25/89

09/27/89
10/04/89

10/04/89
10/04/89
10/04/89
10/04/89
10/04/89
10/04/89
10/04/89
10/04/89
10/04/89

09/25/89
09/27/89

09/25/89
09/27/89

09/27/89
10/04/89
10/04/89

10/04/89
09/27/89

09/27/89

09/27/89

09/27/89
09/27/89

WITHDRAWN
D 09/25/89
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
D 09/27/89
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
D 09/27/89
D 09/27/89
D 10/04/89
WITHDRAWN
A 09/27/89
WITHDRAWN
A 09/25/89
WITHDRAWN
A 09/27/89
A 09/25/89
A 09/25/89
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
D 10/04/89
WITHDRAWN
D 10/04/89
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
A 09/27/89
WITHDRAWN
D 09/25/89
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
D 09/27/89
D 10/04/89
WITHDRAWN
10/04/89
10/04/89
10/04/89
10/04/89
10/04/89
10/04/89
10/04/89
10/04/89
10/04/89
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
A 09/25/89
D 09/27/89
WITHDRAWN
D 09/25/89
D 09/27/89
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
A 09/27/89
D 10/04/89
D 10/04/89
WITHDRAWN
D 10/04/89
D 09/27/89
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
D 09/27/89
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
D 09/27/89
WITHDRAWN
A 09/27/89
A 09/27/89
WITHDRAWN

iviviwvivivivivleNv)




PETITIONS SEEKING REVIEW AND ADJUSTMENT OF
(A) ASSESSED VALUE (B) PERSONAL PROPERTY

NOMERICAL INDEX
1989

PETITIONERS PET. NO. TESTIMONY DECISION

MCCLELLAN, S SUZANNE - WITHDRAWN
STALNAKER, THELMA H 89-010 09/25/89 A 09/25/89
MARTIN, WILLIAM J & MARGARET E 89-011 09/27/89 A 09/27/89
MYAKKA CITY BAPTIST CHURCH 89-012 09/25/89 A 09/25/89
BLALOCK, DAN S 89-013 09/25/89 A 09/25/89
ROBINSON, EDSEL 89-014 09/25/89 D 09/25/89
COCHRAN, ELAINE A 89-015 09/25/89 D 09/25/89
SOUTHCOAST-DESOTO ASSOC INC. 89-016 10/04/89 D 10/04/89
PHILLIPS, IRWIN L 89-017 09/27/89 A 09/27/89
WESTON, MARY G & H GORDON 89-018 WITHDRAWN
KASCH, GEORGE & MILDRED 89-019 09/27/89 WITHDRAWN
HERITAGE PARK OF BRADENTON 89-020 WITHDRAWN
CARMEL APARTMENTS 89-021 WITHDRAWN
COMMERCIAL MANAGEMENT 89-022 WITHDRAWN
BLADEN, JAMES E & MARGARET E 89-023 09/27/89 A 09/27/89
DESOTO VILLAGE ASSOCIATES LTD 89-024 10/04/89 D 10/04/89
MOWRY, PARTICK E & REBECCA M 89-025 09/25/89 A 09/25/89
LEITER, RICHARD E 89-026 10/04/89 D 10/04/89
VANDERSALL, WILLARD & ESTHER 89-027 09/27/89 D 09/27/89
KESLINKE, R E 89-028 WITHDRAWN
PATEL, VASANT B 89-029 WITHDRAWN
PATEL, VASANT B 89-030 WITHDRAWN
MCCLENDON, CORINE S 89-031 09/25/89 A 09/25/89
JONES, DONALD R & DARLENE L 89-032 09/25/89 D 09/25/89
COOK, REED JR & CYNTHIA B 89-033 09/25/89 D 09/25/89
FAITH UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 89-034 WITHDRAWN
SHORES ASSOCIATES LTD 89-035 10/04/89 D 10/04/89
SHORES ASSOCIATES LTD 89-036 10/04/89 D 10/04/89
SHORES ASSOCIATES LTD 89-037 10/04/89 D 10/04/89
SHORES ASSOCIATES LTD 89-038 10/04/89 D 10/04/89
SHORES ASSOCIATES LTD 89-039 10/04/89 D 10/04/89
SHORES ASSOCIATES LTD 89-040 10/04/89 D 10/04/89
SHORES ASSOCIATES LTD 89-041 10/04/89 D 10/04/89
THROM, DOROTHY 89-042 09/27/89 A 09/27/89
CAMPBELL, CHARLES F & ERMA L 89-043 09/25/89 D 09/25/89
NAT'L MED ENTERPRISES - MANATEE PALMS 89-044 WITHDRAWN
CHISLING, HERBERT R 89-045 10/04/89 D 10/04/89
SCHNEIDER, VICTOR S 89-046 10/04/89 D 10/04/89
WILSON, WILLIAM L & SHARON J 89-047 09/27/89 D 09/27/89
WATERS, GILBERT 89-048 WITHDRAWN
ZOLNER, DAVID J & MARJORIE R 89-049 WITHDRAWN
BURNETTE, WILLIAM J 89-050 10/04/89 D 10/04/89
DESOTO VILLAGE APARTMENTS 89-051 WITHDRAWN
TRINITY SHORES LTD 89-052 10/04/89 D 10/04/89
GMT USA INC . 89-053 09/25/89 D 09/25/89
LANCASTER CAPITAL CORP 89-054 09/27/89 D 09/27/89
LANCASTER CAPITAL CORP 89-055 09/27/89 D 09/27/89
FEELEY, ROBERT S 89-056 09/25/89 D 09/25/89
KESSLER, STEPHEN F 89-057 09/27/89 D 09/27/89
CORTEZ PLAZA INC 89-058 WITHDRAWN
CORTEZ PLAZA INC 89-059 WITHDRAWN
CORTEZ PLAZA INC 89-060 WITHDRAWN
ADP BRADEN INC 89-061 WITHDRAWN
GRAHAM, LOUISE 89-062 09/27/89 D 09/27/89
BEALLS DEPARTMENT STORES INC 89-063 WITHDRAWN
SMUGGLERS COVE BEACH RESORT 89-064 10/04/89 D 10/04/89
ELLENTON PLAZA PROFESSIONAL CTR 89-065 10/04/89 WITHDRAWN
ELLENTON PLAZA PROFESSIONAL CTR 89-066 10/04/89 WITHDRAWN
HOPE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 89-067 09/25/89 D 09/25/89
STEPHENSON, HOPE C S 89-068 09/27/89 D 09/27/89
TOPJUN, HAROLD J & GENEVIEVE R 89-069 WITHDRAWN
HAYS, KENNETH L & ROSMARIE 89-070 10/04/89 D 10/04/89
CHURCH OF THE TRINITY 89-071 09/25/89 D 09/25/89
GLASGOW, L H 89-072 09/27/89 A 09/27/89



ROGERS,

S J KENNETH
JOHNSON, WALTER COLIN & PAMELA
SUN COAST PLASTICS OF FLA INC

GOSPEL CRUSADE INC
ICARD, GENE S

WARNER,
MORRIS,
YOUNG,
YOUNG,

DAVID T

JOHN

FRANCES K
JOHN GREGORY

SUTTON PROPERTIES INC

ROZMAN,

DOROTHY M

BROOKWOOD APARTMENT ASSOC
BROORKWOOD APARTMENT ASSOC
MOLYCORP INC
CARDINAL RETIREMENT VILLAGE

SUPLEE, T RAYMOND

GRYPMA, CHRISTIAAN H & LIEN S
BARUCHH, GLENN

CLARK, IRIS RITA, AS GDN

SUNBELT SALES & RENTALS INC
BRADENTON SPA INC

NU-GULF
NU-GULF
NU-GULF
NU-GULF

INDUSTRIES
INDUSTRIES
INDUSTRIES
INDUSTRIES

INC
INC
INC
INC

NU-GULF INDUSTRIES INC

SHOPPES OF PARADISE BAY SHOP CTR
WOODWINDS APARTMENTS

MANATEE WEST SHOPPING CTR
PINEBROOK COMMONS SHOPPING CTR
SOUTHEAST BANK

SOUTHEAST BANK

L W BLAKE HOSPITAL

TALLEVAST W/H

HOLIDAY INN RIVERFRONT

HOLIDAY INN RIVERFRONT

ROOD, CHRISTINA T

FLORIDA FEDERAL SAVING BANK

W. J. DANIEL, Rep of Ruth Sugg Est

WALMART DISCOUNT CITY
WALMART DISCOUNT CITY
WALMART DISCOUNT CITY
WALMART DISCOUNT CITY

KINNEY WAREHOUSE

COLONY LAKE ESTATES
TIMBERLAKE APARTMENTS

COLOR TILE

COLONY COVE MOBILE HOME PARK
COLONY COVE MOBILE HOME PARK
COLONY COVE MOBILE HOME PARK
COLONY COVE MOBILE HOME PARK
COLONY COVE MOBILE HOME PARK
COLONY COVE MOBILE HOME PARK
COLONY COVE MOBILE HOME PARK
COLONY COVE MOBILE HOME PARK
COLONY COVE MOBILE HOME PARK
COLONY COVE MOBILE HOME PARK
COLONY COVE MOBILE HOME PARK
COLONY COVE MOBILE HOME PARK
COLONY COVE MOBILE HOME PARK
CHARTER HOSPITAL .

BEACH FEDERAL -

TIMBERLAKE APARTMENTS
BRENNAN, LEROY & MARY
HALL FINANCIAL GROUP INC
HALL FINANCIAL GROUP INC
HALL FINANCIAL GROUP INC
HALL FINANCIAL GROUP INC
ASTEMBORSKI, LEONARD T
ABATEMENT INC

ABATEMENT INC

89-073
89-074
89-075
89-076
89-077
89-078
89-079
89-080
89-081
89-082
89-083
89-084
89-085
89-086
89-087
89-088
89-089
89-090
89-091
89-092
89-093
89-094
89-095
89-096
89-097
89-098
89-099
89-100
89-101
89-102
89-103
89-104
89-105
89-106
89-107
89-108
89-109
89-110
89-111
89-112
89-113
89-114
89-115
89-116
89-117
89-118
89-119
89-120
89-121
89-122
89-123
89-124
89-125
89-126
89-127
89-128
89-129
89-130
89-131
89-132
89-133
89-134
89-135
89-136
89-137
89-138
89-139
89-140
89-141
89-142
89-143

09/25/89

09/27/89
09/27/89
09/27/89
09/27/89

09/27/89

10/04/89
09/27/89
09/27/89
09/25/89

09/25/89
09/25/89
10/04/89
10/04/89

10/04/89

10/04/89
09/27/89

09/27/89
10/04/89
10/04/89

WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
A 09/27/89
WITHDRAWN
D 09/27/89
A 09/27/89
A 09/27/89
A 09/27/89
WITHDRAWN
D 09/27/89
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
D 10/04/89
D 09/27/89
D 09/27/89
D 09/25/89
WITHDRAWN
D 09/25/89
D 09/25/89
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
D 10/04/89
WITHDRAWN
D 10/04/89
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
D 10/04/89
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
D 10/04/89
D 09/27/89
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
WITHDRAWN
D 09/27/89
D 10/04/89
D 10/04/89




SEPTEMBER 25, 1989

The Property Appraisal Adjustment Board, Manatee County, Florida, met
in REGULAR SESSION in the Administrative Center, 1112 Manatee Avenue West,
Bradenton, Florida, Monday, September 25, 1989, at 9:15 a.m.

Present were:

Maxine M. Hooper, Chairman ) Representing the Board
Edward W. Chance ) of County Commissioners
Kathy A. Snell )

Elizabeth Nevin, Vice-Chairman ) Representing the

Ruby Byrd ) School Board

Also present were:
Patricia McVoy, Assistant County Attorney
Susan G. French, Deputy Clerk representing
R. B. Shore, Clerk of Circuit Court
Frank Perkins, Property Appraiser
Donald Hadsock, Attorney for Property Appraiser

Representatives of the various news media were present.
The meeting was called to order by Chairman Hooper.
All witnesses/staff giving testimony were duly sworn.

HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION ' )
Donald Hadsock, Counsel for Property Appraiser, stated Florida Statute
196.011(8) provides for filing a petition to the Property Appraisal
Adjustment Board when application for Homestead Exemption has not been

made due to extenuating circumstances. He stated each petition should
be considered on a case by case basis.

89-34 FAITH UNITED METHODIST CHURCH - CONTINUED
(Request review of assessed valuation) '
Dorothy Knuckles, Property Appraiser's Office, stated the church was
unider construction as of January 1 but did not make an application for
exemption. The assessment is for land only.

Rick Ashley and Hank Krause, representing the petitioner, stated the
land was donated in 1984; deed restrictions limit use of the property
to only a United Methodist Church; questioned the market value of
property if it cannot be sold; showed copies of the December-January
Newsletter showing photographs of the church under construction.

Mr. Ashley stated Florida Statute 196 does not clearly define
religious use. In 1988, at least one service had been held on the
property as well as several meetlngs. He did not know why an
appllcatlon had not been filed.

Frank Perkins, Property Appraiser, stated deed restrictions may affect
value of land.

Mr. Hadsock addressed "actual use" of property as of January 1. '

Mr. Ashley requested the deed restrictions be considered for a lower
assessment if the Board could not consider the exemption.

89-12 MYAKKA CITY BAPTIST CHURCH - GRANTED
(Request for review of assessed valuation)
Mrs. Knuckles stated the property was purchased June 1988; property is

adjacent to church and used for Sunday School rooms; no application
for exemptlon.

Bobby Maddox, representing petitioner, was under the impression that
the property was exempt because it adjoined other church property.

Mr. Hadsock stated that the application addresses valuation, not
"~ exemption; however, Mr. Maddox stated he was requesting an exemption.



89-67 HOPE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH - DENIED
(Request for review of assessed valuation)
Mrs. Knuckles stated the property was purchased March 1988; property
is vacant; Special Permit for church and day care facility in December
1988; Building Permit July 1989; no application for exemption.

Randy Greenwald, Pastor of Hope Presbyterian Church, stated that no
application for exemption was made because the church had the
exemption' in the past. He referred to letters sent to the Tax
Collector questioning the 1989 tax bill. He stated the property was
not considered an investment; the intent is to build a church
facility; there have been services and a picnic on the site.

89-71 CHURCH OF THE TRINITY - DENIED
(Request for review of assessed valuation)
Mrs. Knuckles stated there was no application for exemption; house on
property was used as church office; plans to build church after road
is completed; utilities not in service until February 1989; purchase
price of $116,000; assessment of $72,604.

Reverend Robert Pierce, Pastor of Church of the Trinity, stated he was
in Sarasota Memorial Hospital for three weeks in January. He was
under the impression that church-owned property was exempt. He stated
the church could not be built until Lockwood Ridge Road was paved.

89-76 THE GOSPEL CRUSADE, INC. — CONTINUED
(Request for review of assessed valuation)
Mrs. RKRnuckles stated the petitioner constructed a large building
connected to the sanctuary, but did not apply for an exemption. The
building contains offices and Sunday School rooms. The new structure
was assessed at $1,258,2009.

Bill Kersey, Property Appraiser's Office, stated the structure has a
common wall with the sanctuary, however, it could be a separate
structure. If an application had been made, a percentage exemption
could have been made.

Warren Schoder, representing the petitioner, stated he understood that
no application would be necessary because the structure was connected
to an exempt structure. Approximately two-thirds of the new structure
was used for school rooms.

HOMESTEAD EXEMPTIONS
Mr. Perkins submitted three notices sent from his office with
information for homeowners regarding homestead exemption.

89-10 THELMA H. STALNAKER - APPROVED
(Request for homestead exemption)
Mrs. Knuckles stated the petitioner moved in 1988, but she failed to
apply for the homestead exemption.

Thelma Stalnaker stated she had homestead exemption since 1973, and
she did not know she should apply for a new exemption. She requested
the exemption be reinstated.

Recess/Reconvene. All members present.

89-13 DAN S. BLALOCK - APPROVED
(Request for homestead exemption)

Petitioner/Representative not present. Determination based upon
petition.
Discussion: Petitioner moved into home in 1985; extenuating

circumstances outlined in petition.

89-14 EDSEL ROBINSON -~ DENIED
(Request for homestead exemption)
Mrs. Knuckles stated the property had been titled in the name of Mr.
Robinson's former wife. As part of a divorce settlement, the property
was deeded to Mr. Robinson and he did not apply for an exemption.

Mr. Robinson stated that he did not receive a "New Homeowner s Letter"
from the Property Appraiser's Office.




SEPTEMBER 25, 1989 (Cont'd)

89-15 ELAINE A. COCHRAN - DENIED
(Request for homestead exemption)
Petitioner/Representative not present. Determination based upon
petition.

Mrs. Knuckles stated the petitioner purchased the property from
someone with an exemption, but did not file for homestead exemption in
her name.

89-31 CORINE S. MCCLENDON - APPROVED
(Request for homestead exemption)
Mrs. Knuckles stated the petitioner built a home on the property in
1988, but did not file for homestead exemption.

Corine McClendon, petitioner, stated she purchased the property from
Farmers Home Administration; was not advised she should make an
application; stated she did not receive a "New Homeowner's Letter".

Mr. Perkins reviewed the process for sending out the "New Homeowner's
Letter".

89-32 DONALD R. AND DARLENE L. JONES — DENIED
(Request for homestead exemption)
Petitioner/Representative not present. Determination based upon
petition.

Mrs. Knuckles stated the petitioners purchased property from someone
with an exemption, however, failed to make application in their name.

89-33 WILLIAM REED, JR. AND CYNTHIA B. COOK - DENIED
(Request for homestead exemption) ’
Mrs. Knuckles stated that the petitioners own three parcels with
homestead on one parcel. In 1985, the petitioners moved and made an
application for homestead in 1986. The renewal notice was returned to
the Property Appraiser in 1989.

William Cook, petitioner, stated he received a notice stating that
homestead exemption was automatic, therefore, he assumed a new
procedure was in effect and no application was necessary.

89-43 CHARLES F. & ERMA L. CAMPBELL - DENIED
(Request for homestead exemption)
Mrs. Knuckles stated the petitioners received homestead from the
previous owner in 1988 and did not file an application in 1989.

Charles Campbell, petitioner, stated he was not aware he had to make
application. His original mailing adgress was not correct, therefore,
he did not receive the "New Homeowners Letter".

89-56 ROBERT S. FEELEY - DENIED
(Request for homestead exemption)
Petitioner/Representative not present. Determination based upon
petition.

Mrs. Knuckles stated the condominium was jointly owned by Mr. Feeley
and his son, with Mr. Feeley receiving homestead. 1In September 1988,
a request for change of address was received by the Property
Appraiser, therefore, it was assumed that the individual had moved and
the exemption was removed.

89-25 PATRICK E. & REBECCA M. MOWRY - APPROVED
(Request for homestead exemption)
Mrs. Knuckles stated the petitioners had homestead exemption on other
properties, however, did not apply in 1989.

Patrick Mowry, petitioner, stated his wife had a difficult pregnancy
during the filing time. The baby was born February 27, 1989 which was
at the end of the filing period.

89-53 GMT USA, INC. - DENIED
(Request for review of assessed valuation)
Petitioner/Representative not present. Determination based upon
petition.




Lofton Cobb, Property Appraiser's Office, stated the assessment of
$118,770 was fair. The personal property was purchased at auction,
which is not representative of market value.

89-90 GLENN BARUCH - DENIED
(Request for review of assessed valuation)
Glenn Baruch, petitioner, stated he purchased restaurant equipment
used at Cia's Petite Cafe from C&S Bank. The purchase price was
$30,000. He stated there was no original equipment inventory,
therefore, his assessment should not be based on historical data. He
did not feel his purchase was a distress sale.

Mr. Perkins stated that C¢&S Bank got the property through a
foreclosure, therefore, it is considered a distress sale.

Mr. Baruch stated he paid more for the equipment because it was all
located in one place and improvements were already in the building.
He signed a new lease.

Mr. Cobb stated a revised assessment of $131,527 was based on
historical data, with the final revised assessment of $67,400.

Discussion: Depreciation; Department of Revenue provides commercial
indexes.

Mr. Cobb stated he used figures provided by the original purchaser of
the equipment. Assessments are based on purchase price of new
equipment with proper depreciation applied.

Mr. Perkins stated that certain personal property items had been
removed from the assessment due to the inability to determine all
criginal equipment.

(Depart Ms. Snell)

89-92 SUNBELT SALES AND RENTALS, INC. - DENIED
(Request for review of assessed valuation)
Mike Strzelec, Sunbelt Sales and Rentals Inc., stated purchase price
of equipment could not be substantiated in the previous year, however,
invoices had been found which indicate a discounted purchase price.
Assessment does not represent value based on the original price. He
stated the Personal Property Tax Return was based on incorrect
figures.

With permission of the petitioner, B. J. Love, Property Appraiser's
Office, submitted copies of the Tangible Personal Property Tax Return.
He stated the value is based upon new cost, not the price paid.

89-93 BRADENTON SPA, INC. — DENIED
(Request for review of assessed valuation)
Petitioner/Representative not present. Determination based upon
petition.

Mr. Cobb stated the equipment was purchased in a distress situation.

MOTIONS
Motion was made by Mrs. Byrd, seconded by Mrs. Nevin and carried
unanimously, to continue 89-34 (Faith United Methodist Church) to
September 27, 1989.

Motion was made by Mr. Chance and seconded by Mrs. Byrd, to grant the
exemption in 89-12 (Myakka City Baptist Church). Voting "Aye"™ were
Mr. Chance, Mrs. Byrd and Mrs. Hooper. Voting "Nay" was Mrs. Nevin.
Motion carried.

Motion was made by Mrs. Byrd, seconded by Mrs. Nevin and carried
unanimously, to deny the exemption in 89-67 (Hope Presbyterian
Church).

Motion was made by Mrs. Byrd, seconded by Mrs. Nevin and carried
unanimously, to deny the exemption in 89-71 (Church of the Trinity).

Motion was made by Mrs. Byrd, seconded by Mr. Chance and carried
unanimously, to continue 89-76 (Gospel Crusade) to September 27, 1989.
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Motion was made by Mr. Chance, seconded by Mrs. Hooper and carried
unanimously, to grant the exemption on 89-10 (Stalnaker).

Motion was made by Mr. Chance, seconded by Mrs. Nevin and carried
unanimously, to grant the exemption on 89-13 (Blalock).

Motion was made by Mrs. Nevin, seconded by Mr. Chance and carried
unanimously, to deny the exemption on 89-14 (Robinson).

Motion was made by Mrs. Nevin, seconded by Mrs. Byrd and carried
unanimously, to deny the exemption on 89-15 (Cochran).

Motion was made by Mrs. Byrd, seconded by Mr. Chance and carried
unanimously, to grant the exemption on 89-25 (Mowry).

Motion was made by Mr. Chance, seconded by Mrs. Byrd and carried
unanimously, to grant the exemption on 89-31 (McClendon).

Motion was made by Mrs. Nevin, seconded by Mrs. Byrd and carried
unanimously, to deny the exemption on 89-32 (Jones).

Motion was made by Mrs. Byrd and seconded by Mrs. Nevin, to deny the
exemption on 89-33 (Cook). Voting "Aye" were Mrs. Byrd, Mrs. Nevin
and Mrs. Hooper. Voting "Nay" was Mr. Chance. Motion carried.

Motion was made by Mrs. Nevin, seconded by Mrs. Byrd and carried
unanimously, to deny the exemption on 89-43 (Campbell).

Motion was made by Mrs. Nevin, seconded by Mr. Chance and carried
unanimously, to deny the exemption on 89-56 (Feeley).

Motion was made by Mr. Chance, seconded by Mrs. Nevin and carried
unanimously, to uphold the Property Appraiser's determination on 89-53
(GMT USsA).

Motion was made by Mrs. Nevin, seconded by Mr. Chance and carried
unanimously, to uphold the Property Appraiser's determination on 89-90
(Baruch) .

Motion was made by Mr. Chance, seconded by Mrs. Byrd and carried
unanimously, to uphold the Property Appraiser's determination on 89-92
(Sunbelt).

Motion was made by Mrs. Byrd, seconded by Mrs. Nevin and carried
unanimously, to uphold the Property Appraiser's determination on 89-93
(Bradenton Spa Inc.).

MEETING ADJOURNED
There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned.

Attest: . .. APPROVED:

{Chairman 7%92@@ )




